
 

   

 

 

                                            

                                
   
 

                            
                              

  Curwen Primary School 
  Together Everyone Achieves More 

 

Atlas Road London E13 0AG  

Executive Head Teacher: Mr Paul Harris 

Head of School: Mrs Kate Mansfield  

Tel: 020 8472 0290  Fax: 020 8503 5183    

    Email: info@curwen.ttlt.academy  

 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

19th October 2023 
Dear Parents and Carers 
 
We know that lots of parents requested dates for school events as far in advance as possible. We did 
share some dates with you all at our Welcome Meetings to help you get those in your diaries. Please 
see below lots of dates for this academic year. We will send you reminders and more information 
nearer to the time, but this is just to allow you to plan ahead. There will be more events to add and 
we will let you know with as much notice as possible. 
 
 

Autumn term 

Date Who Details 

Thu 16th November Year 2 RE Assembly – Holy Books 9:00-9:30am (in class) 

Mon 20th November Year 2 Big Outcome 2:15 – 3:00pm 

Mon 6th November Reception  Parent Workshop – Supporting Learning 9am (in class) or 5pm 
(virtual) 

Wed 8th November ALL Coffee Morning – Behaviour Systems at Curwen 

Fri 10th November  Year 6 RE Assembly – Remembrance 10:00-10:30 (virtual) 

Tues 14th November Year 1 & 2 Parent Workshop – Reading 9am OR 5pm (in person) 

Wed 15th November ALL Coffee Morning – Launch of PTA 

Fri 17th  November Nursery Parent Workshop – Learning with your child 9:15am or 2:30pm (in 
class) 

Wed 22nd November ALL Coffee Morning – Curwen’s Safeguarding Policy 

Mon 4th December Year 4 Big Outcome 2:30pm (in hall) 

Tues 5th December Rec – Y6 Science open afternoon 2:00-3:00pm 

Wed 6th December  ALL Coffee Morning – PTA - Support Fair Prep 

Wed 6th December Year 1 Big Outcome 2:15 – 3:00pm 

Tues 12th December RdR+RC+AM Christmas concert 9:15am  

RMC+RM+PM Christmas concert 2:00pm  

Tues 12th December Year 5 Big Outcome 2:00pm (in class) 

Wed 13th December Year 1+2 Christmas concert 9:15am OR 2:00pm 

Fri 15th December Year 3 Big Outcome 1:30pm (virtual) 

Fri 15th December ALL Christmas Fair 3:30-4:30pm 
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Spring term 

Date Who Details 

Tues 6th February ALL Parents’ Evening IN PERSON 4:00-6:30pm 

Wed 7th February ALL Parents’ Evening IN PERSON 4:00-6:30pm 

Thu 7th March Rec-Year 6 World Book Day 9:00-10:00am 

Mon 18th March ALL Parent Cooking Competition 1:30pm 

Thu 21st March ALL Cultural Fashion Show 9:15am 

Fri 22nd March  ALL Carnival! 1:30pm (exact time TBC) 

Mon 25th March ALL Easter Bonnet Parade 2:00pm (exact time TBC) 

 

Summer term 

Date Who Details 

Fri 28th June ALL TTLT Awards (live stream) 1:30pm 

Tues 2nd July Nur & Rec Sports Day AM OR PM 

Thurs 4th July Y1-6 Sports Day at West Ham Park (all day) 

Fri 5th July ALL Family Bike Ride / Picnic at the Park (all day) 

 

We hope to see you at some of our events! 
 
Kind regards 
 
Mrs Mansfield 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


